at the table of the ballot clerks, which had been checked,
were as follows :

List a t polls . . . . . . 4 2 1
List at table . . ' . . . . . 4^1

The remaining ballots were tben taken from the ballot-
box and audibly counted, making the total number of ballots
cast therein, four hundred and twenty-one (421).

The ballots having been sorted and counted, declaration
was made in open meeting and recorded as follows :—

FOR ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT.

John M. Fisher of Attleborough, Prohibition . . 1.
Edward Kendall of Cambridge, Prohibition .